# OP \$90.00 42060

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM501738

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jack's Gourmet LLC		12/05/2018	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Gourmet Provisions, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Jack's Gourmet	
Street Address:	1 University Plaza	
Internal Address:	Suite 206	
City:	Hackensack	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07601	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4206635	JACK'S GOURMET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER
Registration Number:	4206634	JACK'S GOURMET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER
Registration Number:	4892288	FACON CURED BEEF PLATE

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7182439323

Email:roberto@ilawco.comCorrespondent Name:Roberto LedesmaAddress Line 1:45 Main St. Suite 608

Address Line 4: Brooklyn, NEW YORK 11201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roberto Ledesma
SIGNATURE:	/Roberto Ledesma/
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2018

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Jack's Gourmet TM Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0883

900477523

source=Jack's Gourmet TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Jack's Gourmet TM Assignment#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0884

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jack's Gourmet LLC, a limited liability company duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York and having it principal place of business at 1000 Dean Street, Suite 214, Brooklyn, New York 11238 ("Assignor") owns all the right, title and interest in and to the federal trademark registrations of the marks identified in Schedule A hereto (the "Marks") and all foreign registrations everywhere in the world; and

WHEREAS, GOURMET PROVISIONS, LLC, a New York limited liability company having offices at 1 University Plaza - Suite 206, Hackensack, NJ 07601 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, the registrations thereof, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with all goodwill of the business represented and symbolized thereby with all rights to sue and recover damages and/or profits for past infringements.

Date: December 5, 2018

JACK'S GOURMET LLC, a New York limited

liability company

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_

Name: Yaacov "Jack" Silberstein

Title: Managing Member

12-05-18

#### Schedule A

### JACK'S GOURMET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER

Word Mark

JACK'S GOURMET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER

Goods and Services

IC 029, US 046, G & S: Kosher sausages and function meats. FIRST USE: 20101123, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20101123

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK 85167418

Serial Humber Filing Date

November 2, 2010

**Current Basis** Original Filling Besix Published for Opposition 1A

Registration Number

April 12, 2011 4206635

Registration Date

September 11, 2012

Attorney of Record

(REGISTRANT) JACKS GOURMET LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NEW YORK 773 Monigomery Street Brooklyn NEW YORK 11213

18

Disclaimer Type of Mark

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "GOURMET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN TRADEMARK

Register Live/Dead Indicator PRINCIPAL LIVE

JACK'S

MET DELICIOUS AND KOSHER

Gentle and 10.000 US OAL G.S. th Marker securges and turnions marks. PRIST USE 2010/1123. PRIST USE IN COMMERCE: 2610/1123.

(3) DESIGN PLUS WORDS, LETTERS, AND/CR MUNISHES

24 CD ST - Advertising, Introducts: Boronics 25 St - Borders, prographic, Other framework and programmed borders

**#16738** 

18

April 12, 2011

illen September 11,2012

STREAM THANKS INCOME CONTINUES THE UNIVERSELY COMPANY HERY YORK 773 Montgomery Breast Breakyo HERY YORK 11213

Alternay of Book Looks

IF NO CLAM IS SANCE TO THE EXCLUSIVE MORT TO USE "DOUBLET DELICIOUS AND KIDNEST ARRIVET FROM THE SANK AS SHOWN SO CASE a cast claimed as a feature of the most. The most common of the upper past of the drough within a instangular shape with healthic commonwhilm delays contained above; the ward "SECKS" appears larger as you want "SECKS" appears as the second fine adding a between right below the word "DOUBLET".

TRADEMAK PERCON.

#### **FACON CURED BEEF PLATE**

Word Mark FACON CURED BEEF PLATE

Goods and Services IC 029, US 046, G & S: cured beef, FIRST USE: 20121000, FIRST USE IN COMMERCE: 20121000

Standard Characters Claimed

Mark Drawing Code (4) STANDARD CHARACTER MARK

**RECORDED: 12/12/2018** 

Serial Number 86642258
Filing Date May 27, 2015

Current Basis 1A Original Filing Basis 1A

Published for Opposition November 10, 2015

Registration Number 4892288

Registration Date January 26, 2016

Owner (REGISTRANT) JACK'S GOURMET LLC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY NEW YORK 773 Montgomery Street Brooklyn NEW YORK 11213

Attorney of Record Roberto Ledesma

Discisimer NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "CURED BEEF PLATE" APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN

Type of Mark TRADEMARK
Register PRINCIPAL
Live/Dead Indicator Live

TRADEMARK REEL: 006498 FRAME: 0887